
Fedoral Reserve Board 
October IS, 1919*

Sank debits.

Be low is given the Federal Reserve Board’s weekly statement of debits to indi
vidual account, reported through the Federal Reserve banks ty over 150 of the 
country's more important clearinghouses. Transactions cover the weekly periods 
ending Wednesday, October 15 and 8, of the present year, and. in case of most of the 
reporting centers also the weekly period ending a year earlier, i .e ., Oct. lb, 191 •

Aggregate debits to individual account were about 832 millions less than^the 
week before, the decrease for the New York City clearing house banks alone being 
about 734 millions. More than average declines are shown also for the Philadel
phia, Chicago, and Kansas City banks, while other centers, notably Pittsburgh, De
troit and Dallas report larger figures under this head for the week u n d e r  review 
than for the immediately preceding week. As compared with corresponding 19 ^6 
ures, available for l44 cities, debits to individual account were about 25 per cent 
larger, higher figures being reported for all large cities except Minneapolis and 

Kansas City.

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS st _
Released for publication

Sunday morning, Oct. 19,

19195 not earlier.

The statement closes with a recapitulation giving ccanparative figures ty re
serve districts for I 56centers reporting complete data for the two most recent 
weeks, also like figures for the l44 centers for which data are available for the 
past week and the week ending October l6 of last year.

Debits to Individual Account

1. BOSTON
Bangor 
Boston 
Fall River 
Hartford 
Holyoke 
Lowe 11 
New Bedford 
New Haven 
Portland 
Providence 
Springfield 

. Waterbuxy 
Worcester

2 . NEW YORK
Albany
Binghamton
Buffalo
New York
Passaic
Rochester
Syracuse

3 . PHILADELPHIA
Altoona
Chester
Harrisburg
Johnstown
Lancaster
Philadelphia
Reading
Scranton
Trenton
Wilkes-Barre
Williamsport
Wilmington
York

uu -----.. ..----
1 October 15. 1919 ! October 8, 1919* October lô —lg 18tii

3,100
324,726

8,39?
20,794

3 ^ 2 6
5,19 1
7,236

37,396
10.255 
36,772 
17,717 

6,967
17,495

-\9,979 
3,357 

59, 62s 
,680,03^ 

5,131 
28,049 

12,599

2,922

2,431
4,226
3,142 

5,3^7 
283,45 S 

3,841 

!3,192 
10.634 
9;39“+ 
3,19$ 

11,086 
3,615

— --......... ...........
(In thousands of dollars./

3,200 2*701
311,552 220,153

8,797 6,859
27,832 16,836

3>9Sl
5,017 5,003
7,18 0  7,496

18,31s 15, 113
9,710. 6,748

34,952 29,385
449 7,810

. ^  7 ,OS!

17,622

21,860
3,893 2,740

62,091 56,764 
5,414,266 3,^53,918

4,412 3,623
28,222 24,306
16,259 10,368

3,540 3,102
4, 666 4,909
4,458 5,292

3 , 85 9 3,119
5,919 4,656

3115,720 275,702

4,045 5,749
13,895 11.621
10,098 8,447
7,859 6,722
3,722 3,612

10,255 7,012
4,416 3,195
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St. 656a

Debits.. +,r> individual Account.

4. CLEVELAND
Akron
Cincinnati
Cleveland
Columbus
Day ton
Erie
Greensburg, Pa. 
Lexington 
Oil City 
Pittsburgh 
Springfield 
Toledo 
Wheeling; : • 
Youngs town

5 . RICHMOND
Baltimore
Charleston
Charlotte
Columbia
Norfolk
Raleigh
Hi chmond

6. ATLANTA.
Atlanta 
Augusta 
Bi rmingham 
Chattanooga 
Jacksonville 
Knoxville • , 

Macon 
Mobile 
Montgomery 
Nashville 
New Orleans 
Pensacola 
Savannah 
Tampa 
Vicksburg

7 . CHICAGO
Bay City
Blocmington
Cedar Rapids
Chicago
Davenport
Decatur
Des Moines
Detroit
Dubuq,ue
Flint
Ft. Wayne
Grand Rapids
Indianapolis
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Lansing
Milwaukee
Peoria
Rockford
Sioux City
South Bend
Springfield
Waterloo, Iowa

,~Oc'cober 15. 191S>T’ * October l6, 13I8
~ / T ~ j- " U ~  A r* r\-P i l o T d .  (

12,639
57,562 

167.5S9 
30,184 
11,87 U 
6,320 
6,664

3,865 
2,610 

171,756 
3,593 

31,365 
9,213 

l'4, 812

103,172 
10, 5 ^  

6, Moo 
8,93s 

20,687 
4.963 
33,616

33,772
12,S5S

15,139 
13,032 
11,265
6,855 
9,809 
8,001 
6.181 

22; 3 67 
71 , S09 
2,273

22,^52
4,305 
2, 421

2,917 
2,515 
7,055 

626,381 
7,008 
3 ,H T  

22,229 
153,759 

2,578 
8,433 

5,572 
16,541 
33,111 

f , 3 i7  
4,175 
6,078 

61, ^93 
9 670 
5,883 

14,458 
5,208 
4,382 
3,238

(in thousands of dollars.)

26,136 13,300
55,U90 5P»£8P

lbl) 109 13^,676
28,872 26,0^7
11,465 11,232
7,440 6,976
< 5 6 0  3,315
U U19 3,360
3 > 7  2*36l

156,107 * ncc2,391 3,055
3 0,9*3 2!- Pi

7,656 7,696
17,901 12,72b

105,051
10,118

4,300
9,753

21,315
4,800

3 i , 6Ho

34, 632
14,072
l5s4ol
12,220
10,931

6,966
9fCq4 
8. 344 
6)562 

23,233 

72, 919 2, C'IS 
22,350 
Hs856 
2,051

3,164
2.896

12,039
700J S 7

9,077
4.180

25,337 
136,873 

2,815 
9,553 
6,208 

18, 686 
30,596 
4,330 
4,273 
5,735 

55,581 
9,507 
6, b08 

14,853 
4 ,639 
3,707 
3,759

72,818

6.100
6,449

17,644
3,372

26,838

27,329
9.176 

13,292
8,680
8,352
5,814

7.176 
7,395 
5,105

23,522 
5!,1 1 2  

1,645 
16, so4 

3,806 
1)693

2,587
2,170

550,815
6,349
3 ,0^9
17,554

101,655
2,700
3,124
5,362

13,605 
31,143

2, 884 
3,225 

57,768 

10,875 
4 f 84s

, 64$ 
,732 

3,246
i
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St# 656b ,I

_________ Debits to Individual Account___________ ______
! October 15, lci.u; ’ Oct;,I -v;r S, 1310 1 October "15~ 1918 

(In thousaiids oi‘ dollars)

8, ST, LOUIS
Evansville 4,647 4,164 3,973
Little Rock -13,097 11,899 6,350
Louisville- 32,70S 30, 383 29,431
Memphis h-2,099 34*432 49,687
St. Louis 155,773 1U3,206 135,935

9, MINNEAPOLIS
Aberdeen 1,888. 2,465 1,981
Billing^ 2,555 2,385 2,039
Duluth 23,498 24,482
Fargo 9 ,s6o 9,336 3,503
Grand Forks 2,70S 2 ,609 1,757
Great Falls. 2,142 2,773
Helena 2,817 . 3,^31 2,822
Minneapolis 101,901 103,328 115,667
St, Paul 39,806 37,227 3S,S24
Superior 2,131 2,169 2j3^9
Winona 1,215 1,515

10. KANSAS CITY
Atchison 53^ 510 1,008
Bartlesville, Okla. 2,789 3,212  2,021
Colorado Springs 3,085 2,?o4 2,681
Denver 3^,112 31,S75 28,985
Joplin 3,660 3 ,U79 ^.228
Kansas City, Kans. 3>^21 3*^22 3$19&
Kansas City, Mo. 83,484 92f75^ 91,012
Muskogee, Okla. 5,775 6,002 3,521
Oklahoma City 18,344 19,328 17,290
Omaha 66,359 73,564 ^2,842
Pueblo 4,06l 6,264 4,568
St. Joseph 17,^37 17,330 22,93^
Topeka 6 ,3 H  6,328 4,456
Tu.lsa 26,586 21, S4l 21,-006
Wichita 11,644 12,416 9,303

11. DALLAS
Albuq.uerq.ue 1,590 1,9.10 1,501
Austin 3,602 ^6 9 0  3,212
Beaumont 4,138 3 ,9 ^  3,S55
Dallas 50,805 43.485 29,312
El Paso 8 ,5 ^  7 .995 5,205
Ft. Worth 24,-822 24,217 16,274

Galveston 10,304 10,05^ 5,9^1
Houston 30*^12 2U, 11U

San Antonio 7,9^9 8,373
Shreveport 8,573 6.066 5, 34
Texarkana 1,793 1/744 1,44s
Tucson 1,043 1,156 1,659
Waco 3,652 M 7 6  3,218
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St.656c

Lob it;
October }£>,?.SI'.5

to_ Inciivi duU. Account_______________ __
Oo t ob e y (3 ; >919: Oct. 16, 1918

12. SAN FRANCISCO 
Berkeley 
Boise 
Fresno 
Long Beach 
Los Angeles 
Oakland 
Ogden 
Pasadena 
Portland 
Renu
Sacramento 
Salt Lake City 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Jose 
Seattle 
Spokane 
Stockton 
Tacoma 
Yakima

of

2,334 2,469 -

3,435 3,4 07 2,390

11,651 11.059 6,694

3,729 3, 946 2,254

74,120 ' 74,690 51,805

16,450 20 , J 50 10,439

4,159 4,239 4,074

•3,863 4,122 2,185

56‘,040 51 ,959 48,350

2,958 3,058 1,776

16,305 15,755 11,850

17,749 14,399 17,447

5,162 5,368 5,416

192,515 191,786 150,119

7,105 7,684 —

51,993 53,666 51,880

14 ,524 15,006 9,476

3,650 5 >952 5,398

11,634 11,797 12,836

3,295 3,814 2,213

R E C A P I T U L A T I O N

: Comparative figures for centers 

Federal ; reporting for weeks ending
Reserve : October 15 and 8 , 1919___________
District :Number of.

; centers : Oct, 15,
_________ : included ; 1919_____

Oct . 8 
1919

Boston 15 479,473
New York 7 4,808,777
Philadelphia. 13 356,478
Cleveland 14 536,046
Richmond 7 188,322
Atlanta 15 248,039
Chicago 23 1,0104118
St. Louis 5 248 .,324
Minneapolis 11 190,521
Kansas City 15 287,602
Dallas 13 161,922
San Francisco 20 502 ,671

GRAND TOTAL lf>6

471,787 
5,551,003 

422,452 
519,416 
186,977 
246,304 

1,075,203 
230,684 
191,720 

301,029 
149,532 
h'04,356

Comparative figures for centers 
reporting for weeks ending Oct.

9,018,293 9,850,443

Number of. :

cent ers : Oct. 15 , : Oct. 16,

included ;; 1919 ,_i.___IS 18___

13 47C .473 342,696

6 4,788,798 3,551,719

13 356,478 343,138

13 364,290 298,266

6 177,732 133 ,22.1

15 248,039 191,501

20 984,288 831,340

5 240,324 225,37 6
8 163,666 168,942

15 237,602 279 , 051

12 155,973 101,173

13 493 ,232 396,602

144 8,745,945 6,863,025

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




